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SCALE OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1970 

"The General Conference 

1. Decides that 

Regular Budget 

Member 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil, 
Bulgaria 

Burma 
Byelorussian 
Republic 

Cambodia 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Ceylon 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 

the scale 

for the year 

for 

1970 

assessment 

shall be 

Percentage 

Soviet Socialist 

Congo, Democrat 
of the 

;ic Republic 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
O.84 
1.38 

0.52 
1.00 
0.04'-
0.81 
0.16 

0.05 

O.46 
0.04 
0.04 
2.74 

0.05 
0.21 
3.63 
0.18 

O.05 

of Members' c 

as follows: 

Member 

Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovak 
RepubliC 

Denmark 

ontributions 

Socialist 

Dominican Republi 
Ecuador 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 

France 
Gabon 
Germany, Federal 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

C 

Republic 

to the Agency's 

Percentage 

0.04 
0.17 
0.04 

0.83 
O.56 

0.04 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 
0.44 

5-44 
0.04 

of 6.36 
0.07 
0.26 

0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.47 
0.04 

69-7939 
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Member 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israel 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 

Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 

Libya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 

Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

2. Decides further that any State that becomes a Member of the Agency during the 

remainder of 1969 or in 1970 shall be assessed for its advance to the Working Capital 

Fund, and for contributions to the Agency's Regular Budgets for these years, by 

applying to its United Nations percentage assessment as appropriate the coefficient 

used to calculate the scales for the assessment of Members' contributions for 19&9 

and 1970-' respectively. 

Percentage 

I.58 
0.31 
0.20 
0.06 
0.18 

2.94 
0,04 
0.05 
3-43 
0.04 

0,04 
0.11 
0.06 
0.05 
0.04 

0.04 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 
0.10 

0.04 
0.79 
0.04 
0.09 
1.05 

0.33 
0.04 
0.04 
0.13 
0.39 

0.33 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.31 

Member 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist 
Republic 

Union of Soviet Socialist 
Republics 

United Arab Republic 

Percentage 

1.33 
0.14 
0.33 
0.05 
0.04 

0.04 
0.05 
0.47 
0.83 
0.05 

1.13 
O.78 
0.04 
0.12 
0.04 

0.32 
0.04 

1.75 

13.25 
0.18 

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 

Yugoslavia 
Zambia 

6.00 
31.50 
0.08 
0.41 
0.06 

O.36 
0.04 

100.00 

1/ See the Annexes to documents GC(XII)/383 and GC(XIII)/412 respectively. 


