



International Atomic Energy Agency

## General Conference

GC(XIII)/RES/257 6 October 1969 GENERAL Distr.

Thirteenth regular session

Agenda item 14 (GC(XIII)/418)

SCALE OF MEMBERS! CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1970

## Resolution adopted during the 133rd plenary meeting on 29 September 1969

SCALE OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1970

## The General Conference

1. <u>Decides</u> that the scale for assessment of liembers' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1970 shall be as follows:

Member	Percentage	<u>   Member                                     </u>	Percentage
Afghanistan	0.04	Costa Rica	0.04
Albania	0.04	Cuba	0.17
Algeria	0.09	Cyprus	0.04
Argentina	0.84	Czechoslovak Socialist	
Australia	1.38	Republic	0.83
		Denmark	0.56
Austria	0.52	•	
Belgium	1.00	Dominican Republic	0.04
Bolivia	0.04	Ecuador	0.04
Brazil	0.81	El Salvador	0.04
Bulgarıa	0.16	Ethiopia	0.04
• •		Finland	0.44
Burma	0.05		
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist	;	France	5•44
Republic	0.46	Gabon	0.04
Cambodia	0.04	Germany, Federal Republic of	6.36
Cameroon	0.04	Ghana	0.07
Canada	2.74	Greece	0.26
Ceylon	0.05	Guatemala	0.05
Chile	0.21	Haiti	0.04
China .	3.63	Holy See	0.04
Colombia	0.18	Hungary	0.47
Congo, Democratic Repuklic		Iceland	0.04
of the	0.05		

Member	Percentage	Member	Percentage
India	1.58	Poland	1.33
Indonesia	0.31	Portugal	0.14
Iran	0.20	Romania	0.33
Iraq	0.06	Saudi Arabia	0.05
Israel	0.18	Senegal	0.04
Italy	2.94	Sierra Leone	0.04
Ivory Coast	0,04	Singapore	0.05
Jamaica	0.05	South Africa	0.47
Japan	3 • 43	Spain	0.83
Jordan	0.04	Sudan	0.05
Kenya	0.04	Sweden	1.13
Korea, Republic of	0.11	Switzerland	0.78
Kuwait	0.06	Syrian Arab Republic	0.04
Lebanon	0.05	Thailand	0.12
Liberia	0.04	Tunisia	0.04
Libya	0.04	Turkey	0.32
Liechtenstein	0.04	Uganda	0.04
Luxembourg	0.05	Ukrainian Soviet Socialist	
Madagascar	0.04	Republic	1.75
Malaysia	0.10	Union of Soviet Socialist Republics	13.25
Mali	0.04	United Arab Republic	0.18
Mexico	0.79		• , = -
Monaco	0.04	United Kingdom of Great Brita	in
Morocco	0.09	and Northern Ireland	6.00
Netherlands	1.05	United States of America	31.50
		Uruguay	0.08
New Zealand	0.33	Venezuela	0.41
Nicaragua	0.04	Viet-Nam	0.06
Niger	0.04		
Nigeria	0.13	Yugoslavia	0.36
Norway	0.39	Zambia	0.04
Pakistan	0.33		100.00
Panama	0.04		
Paraguay	0.04	·	
Peru	0.09	•	
Philippines	0.31		

2. <u>Decides further</u> that any State that becomes a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1969 or in 1970 shall be assessed for its advance to the Working Capital Fund, and for contributions to the Agency's Regular Budgets for these years, by applying to its United Nations percentage assessment as appropriate the coefficient used to calculate the scales for the assessment of Members' contributions for 1969 and 1970 respectively.

<sup>1</sup>/ See the Annexes to documents GC(XII)/383 and GC(XIII)/412 respectively.